BEFORE THE CENTRAL ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION NEW DELHI

FILE NO:	•••••
PETITION	NO.:

IN THE MATTER OF: Approval under Regulation 86 of CERC (Conduct of Business) Regulations'1999, and CERC (Terms and Conditions of Tariff) Regulations'2004 for determination of final transmission tariff for a)-80 MVAR Reactor at Nellore (DOCO - 01.07.2007), b)-315 MVA ICT at Cuddapah (DOCO - 01.08.2007), c)-315 MVA ICT at Gooty, 3X167 MVA ICT at Kolar & Provision of Switching arrangement for existing reactor at Somanhalli (DOCO-01.09.2007), d)-315 MVA ICT at Gazuwaka (DOCO - 01.10.2007), e)-315 MVA ICT at Munirabad (DOCO-01.11.07) and f)-315 MVA ICT at Khammam (DOCO-01.02.2008) including tariff on Additional Capital Expenditure from DOCO to 31.03.2008 for all the above assets except ICT at Khammam. under "System Strengthening - V of Southern Region Grid" from DOCO to 31.3.2009 in Southern Region.

. 1

Se

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.

---PETITIONER

(Govt. of India undertaking)

Registered office: B-9, Qutab Institutional Area,

Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi 110 016 and Corporate office: "Saudamini", Plot no.2, Sector-29, Gurgaon -122 001. (Haryana) Karnataka Power Transmission Corporation Ltd.

--- RESPONDENTS

Cauvery Bhawan, Bangalore - 560 009

Represented by its Chairman,

& Others

INDEX

Sl. No.	Description (%)	Enclosure No.	Page No.
1	Letter for registration	_	3
2	Memo of Parties	_	11 6
3	Affidavit	_	7-3
4	Petition	_	8-13
5.	Investment Approval dated 02.11.2004	Encl1	14-17
6.	Revised Cost Estimate (RCE dated 21.10.2008)	Encl2	18-22
7.	Extract of 133 rd SREB Meeting dated 15.11.2003	Encl3	23-27
8.	Schematic line diagram for the project	Encl4	28-
9.	Letters of commercial operation	Encl5	29-38
10.	Hon'ble Commission order dated 13.03.2008	Encl6	29-44
11.	Auditors certificate for cost and Loan Reconciliation	Encl7	UT- 17
12.	Tariff Details and supporting documents (Forms 1 to 16)	Encl8	58-20
13.	Sample Copy of BPTA with TNEB	-	207-27
14	Check list	_	226 -

FILED BY

POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD.

REPRESENTED BY A KNAGRAL

DY. GENERAL MANAGER (COMMERCIAL)

GURGAON

DATED:

29.10.2008

